
#2 Women's 55 Meters
2 section final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Sheryl Wilson Unattached 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Theresa Neighbors UTSA 1990

5:40 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JACK, LATAVIA JR MCNEESE STATE 7.14 2(1)

2 HARRISON, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.21 2(2)

3 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.39 1(1)

4 MURDOCK, TRINITY SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 7.44 1(2)

5 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 7.52 2(3)

6 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 7.65 2(4)

LAWSON, SAVANNA JR ULM DNS 1

ANDREWS, TIA SR MCNEESE STATE DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.39

2 MURDOCK, TRINITY SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 7.44

LAWSON, SAVANNA JR ULM DNS

ANDREWS, TIA SR MCNEESE STATE DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 JACK, LATAVIA JR MCNEESE STATE 7.14

2 HARRISON, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.21

3 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 7.52

4 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 7.65

4:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JACK, LATAVIA JR MCNEESE STATE 7.18Q 1(1)

2 HARRISON, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.29q 1(2)

3 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.40Q 3(1)

4 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 7.45q 7.443 1(3)

5 ANDREWS, TIA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.45Q7.448 2(1)

6 MURDOCK, TRINITY SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 7.57q 3(2)

7 LAWSON, SAVANNA JR ULM 7.59q 3(3)

8 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 7.61q 2(2)

9 THOMAS, JASHYRA FR MCNEESE STATE 7.64 2(3)

10 ADKINS, CHINOSOLE FR NORTH AMERICAN 7.69 2(4)

11 BABARINDE, ISEOLUWA SO MCNEESE STATE 7.79 3(4)

12 LANDRY, PAULIQUA FR MCNEESE STATE 7.81 3(5)

13 LEWIS-BELL, DORIANN FR NORTH AMERICAN 7.84 2(5)

14 LOPEZ, LEILANI JR TEXAS LUTHERAN 7.91 1(4)

15 GARCIA, NATALIE SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 8.25 2(6)

ROTHER, BRILEY FR TEXAS LUTHERAN DNS 1
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#2 Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

PENDLETON, MALLORY SO PHILANDER SMITH DNS 1

WINN, ZAREA SO PHILANDER SMITH DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 JACK, LATAVIA JR MCNEESE STATE 7.18Q

2 HARRISON, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.29q

3 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 7.45q 7.443

4 LOPEZ, LEILANI JR TEXAS LUTHERAN 7.91

ROTHER, BRILEY FR TEXAS LUTHERAN DNS

PENDLETON, MALLORY SO PHILANDER SMITH DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 ANDREWS, TIA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.45Q7.448

2 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 7.61q

3 THOMAS, JASHYRA FR MCNEESE STATE 7.64

4 ADKINS, CHINOSOLE FR NORTH AMERICAN 7.69

5 LEWIS-BELL, DORIANN FR NORTH AMERICAN 7.84

6 GARCIA, NATALIE SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 8.25

Heat 3 of 3

1 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 7.40Q

2 MURDOCK, TRINITY SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 7.57q

3 LAWSON, SAVANNA JR ULM 7.59q

4 BABARINDE, ISEOLUWA SO MCNEESE STATE 7.79

5 LANDRY, PAULIQUA FR MCNEESE STATE 7.81

WINN, ZAREA SO PHILANDER SMITH DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 22.33 Gwen Torrence Mizuno 3/2/1996 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 22.01 Julien Alfred Texas 3/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 24.58 Maegan Moore Unattached 2018

6:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, AISHA SR SOUTHERN 25.88 1(1)

2 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 25.97 3(1)

3 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 26.27 1(2)

4 THOMAS, JASHYRA FR MCNEESE STATE 26.38 4(1)

5 SIMON, SHANI JR SOUTHERN 26.43 2(1)

6 MAYE, NIA SR NICHOLLS STATE 26.51 2(2)

7 SELBER, DANYA SR TRINITY (TEX.) 26.57 2(3)

8 THOMAS, NADIA SO SOUTHERN 26.59 1(3)

9 GRAY, CC JR TRINITY (TEX.) 26.84 3(2)

10 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS STATE 27.02 4(2)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
6:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
11 PROVOST, TRINITY SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.16 2(4)

12 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 27.28 27.273 6(1)

13 STINSON, CHRISTINA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.28 27.275 4(3)

14 LEWIS-BELL, DORIANN FR NORTH AMERICAN 27.38 27.373 5(1)

15 JOSHUA, MEGHAN SO SOUTHERN 27.38 27.376 3(3)

16 DELGADO, SOPHIA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.44 6(2)

17 SATTERFIELD, DANYA FR NICHOLLS STATE 27.53 10(1)

18 LANDRY, PAULIQUA FR MCNEESE STATE 27.69 27.685 10(2)

19 HAMILTON, ZARIA JR MCNEESE STATE 27.69 27.690 9(1)

20 WALTON, PEYTON FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.94 6(3)

21 BROUSSARD, LILLY SO TRINITY (TEX.) 28.13 8(1)

22 EDWARDS, SELEST FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 28.15 5(2)

23 HINTON, NY'CIERRA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 28.20 3(4)

24 PENDLETON, MALLORY SO PHILANDER SMITH 28.42 5(3)

25 HARTZOG, TANNER FR JACKSONVILLE CO 28.52 8(2)

26 GARCIA, VANESSA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 28.59 7(1)

27 PICKENS, MUONIE JR NICHOLLS STATE 28.61 8(3)

28 TANNER, KAMILAH SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 28.62 7(2)

29 ADKINS, CHINOSOLE FR NORTH AMERICAN 28.65 7(3)

30 HAUGH, AALIYAH FR JACKSONVILLE CO 28.68 6(4)

31 OWENS, ANAYA FR NORTH AMERICAN 28.92 10(3)

32 VERA, NELSY SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 28.95 7(4)

33 PROCTOR, EMORIE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 29.34 4(4)

34 BARTLETT, SAGE SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 29.65 8(4)

35 LAPORTE, DANIELA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 29.93 8(5)

36 LEWIS, NIYA SO NORTH AMERICAN 30.26 10(4)

37 CASBORN, COREN FR NICHOLLS STATE 30.52 9(2)

38 TIRADO, ANDREA SO NICHOLLS STATE 30.85 10(5)

39 BROWN, ALAYSIA FR JACKSONVILLE CO 31.27 9(3)

40 ALLISON, LEXI FR JACKSONVILLE CO 36.88 9(4)

41 OBOGONNA, ASHLEY SO NORTH AMERICAN 40.02 9(5)

AKINWANDE, BOLUWATIFE SO MCNEESE STATE DNS 1

SUBAWALLA, YASMIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS 5

BASS, HAILY SO LETOURNEAU DNS 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 10

1 JOHNSON, AISHA SR SOUTHERN 25.88

2 HEATH, MAKAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 26.27

3 THOMAS, NADIA SO SOUTHERN 26.59

AKINWANDE, BOLUWATIFE SO MCNEESE STATE DNS

Section 2 of 10

1 SIMON, SHANI JR SOUTHERN 26.43

2 MAYE, NIA SR NICHOLLS STATE 26.51
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 SELBER, DANYA SR TRINITY (TEX.) 26.57

4 PROVOST, TRINITY SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.16

Section 3 of 10

1 PARKER, LAYLA SO MCNEESE STATE 25.97

2 GRAY, CC JR TRINITY (TEX.) 26.84

3 JOSHUA, MEGHAN SO SOUTHERN 27.38 27.376

4 HINTON, NY'CIERRA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 28.20

Section 4 of 10

1 THOMAS, JASHYRA FR MCNEESE STATE 26.38

2 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS STATE 27.02

3 STINSON, CHRISTINA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.28 27.275

4 PROCTOR, EMORIE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 29.34

Section 5 of 10

1 LEWIS-BELL, DORIANN FR NORTH AMERICAN 27.38 27.373

2 EDWARDS, SELEST FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 28.15

3 PENDLETON, MALLORY SO PHILANDER SMITH 28.42

SUBAWALLA, YASMIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS

Section 6 of 10

1 TATUM, CHELSI FR MCNEESE STATE 27.28 27.273

2 DELGADO, SOPHIA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.44

3 WALTON, PEYTON FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.94

4 HAUGH, AALIYAH FR JACKSONVILLE CO 28.68

Section 7 of 10

1 GARCIA, VANESSA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 28.59

2 TANNER, KAMILAH SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 28.62

3 ADKINS, CHINOSOLE FR NORTH AMERICAN 28.65

4 VERA, NELSY SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 28.95

BASS, HAILY SO LETOURNEAU DNS

Section 8 of 10

1 BROUSSARD, LILLY SO TRINITY (TEX.) 28.13

2 HARTZOG, TANNER FR JACKSONVILLE CO 28.52

3 PICKENS, MUONIE JR NICHOLLS STATE 28.61

4 BARTLETT, SAGE SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 29.65

5 LAPORTE, DANIELA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 29.93

Section 9 of 10

1 HAMILTON, ZARIA JR MCNEESE STATE 27.69 27.690

2 CASBORN, COREN FR NICHOLLS STATE 30.52

3 BROWN, ALAYSIA FR JACKSONVILLE CO 31.27

4 ALLISON, LEXI FR JACKSONVILLE CO 36.88

5 OBOGONNA, ASHLEY SO NORTH AMERICAN 40.02

Section 10 of 10

1 SATTERFIELD, DANYA FR NICHOLLS STATE 27.53

2 LANDRY, PAULIQUA FR MCNEESE STATE 27.69 27.685

3 OWENS, ANAYA FR NORTH AMERICAN 28.92

4 LEWIS, NIYA SO NORTH AMERICAN 30.26

5 TIRADO, ANDREA SO NICHOLLS STATE 30.85
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 49.26 Femke Bol NED 2/19/2023 Apeldoorn, NED

A American Indoor 50.34 Kendall Ellis USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 49.98 Britton Wilson Arkansas 3/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 56.25 Terrian Guaff Nichols St 2014

4:25 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CARTER, JORDAN SR MCNEESE STATE 57.61 1(1)

2 GRAY, CC JR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:00.01 1(2)

3 HAMILTON, ZARIA JR MCNEESE STATE 1:00.05 1(3)

4 STINSON, CHRISTINA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:00.81 2(1)

5 PROVOST, TRINITY SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:02.52 2(2)

6 AKINWANDE, BOLUWATIFE SO MCNEESE STATE 1:02.73 1(4)

7 GARCIA, VANESSA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:02.91 3(1)

8 BROUSSARD, LILLY SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:03.08 3(2)

9 EDWARDS, SELEST FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:04.13 4(1)

10 WILLIAMS, JA'KEIA SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:04.27 3(3)

11 SELBER, DANYA SR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:04.43 5(1)

12 DELGADO, SOPHIA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:04.89 2(3)

13 JOHNSON, JASMIN SO PHILANDER SMITH 1:05.09 2(4)

14 KOSTELNIK, KATHRYN FR TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:05.44 4(2)

15 HAUGH, AALIYAH FR JACKSONVILLE CO 1:05.60 3(4)

16 STYLES, LYDIANA SO NORTH AMERICAN 1:06.26 4(3)

17 TANNER, KAMILAH SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:06.72 5(2)

18 DAWSON, LILY SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:06.97 5(3)

19 MUNOZ, TEJA FR TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:07.22 5(4)

20 OWENS, ANAYA FR NORTH AMERICAN 1:07.72 6(1)

21 VERA, NELSY SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:08.47 4(4)

22 LAPORTE, DANIELA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:08.78 6(2)

23 BARTLETT, SAGE SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:09.15 6(3)

24 WALTON, PEYTON FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:11.43 4(5)

25 LEWIS, NIYA SO NORTH AMERICAN 1:13.58 6(4)

26 OBOGONNA, ASHLEY SO NORTH AMERICAN 1:31.41 6(5)

BASS, HAILY SO LETOURNEAU DNS 3

SUBAWALLA, YASMIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 CARTER, JORDAN SR MCNEESE STATE 57.61

2 GRAY, CC JR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:00.01

3 HAMILTON, ZARIA JR MCNEESE STATE 1:00.05

4 AKINWANDE, BOLUWATIFE SO MCNEESE STATE 1:02.73

Section 2 of 6

1 STINSON, CHRISTINA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:00.81

2 PROVOST, TRINITY SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:02.52

3 DELGADO, SOPHIA JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:04.89

4 JOHNSON, JASMIN SO PHILANDER SMITH 1:05.09
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 6

1 GARCIA, VANESSA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:02.91

2 BROUSSARD, LILLY SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:03.08

3 WILLIAMS, JA'KEIA SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:04.27

4 HAUGH, AALIYAH FR JACKSONVILLE CO 1:05.60

BASS, HAILY SO LETOURNEAU DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 EDWARDS, SELEST FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:04.13

2 KOSTELNIK, KATHRYN FR TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:05.44

3 STYLES, LYDIANA SO NORTH AMERICAN 1:06.26

4 VERA, NELSY SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:08.47

5 WALTON, PEYTON FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:11.43

Section 5 of 6

1 SELBER, DANYA SR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:04.43

2 TANNER, KAMILAH SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:06.72

3 DAWSON, LILY SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:06.97

4 MUNOZ, TEJA FR TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:07.22

SUBAWALLA, YASMIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) DNS

Section 6 of 6

1 OWENS, ANAYA FR NORTH AMERICAN 1:07.72

2 LAPORTE, DANIELA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:08.78

3 BARTLETT, SAGE SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:09.15

4 LEWIS, NIYA SO NORTH AMERICAN 1:13.58

5 OBOGONNA, ASHLEY SO NORTH AMERICAN 1:31.41

#8 Women's 600 Meters
5:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MARSH, ELLIE JR LETOURNEAU 1:41.32 2(1)

2 SESSION, SIERRA SR SOUTHERN 1:42.93 2(2)

3 MITCHELL, DESTINY SR SOUTHERN 1:44.92 1(1)

4 SEIJLHOUWER, ISABELLE FR NICHOLLS STATE 1:45.53 1(2)

5 INGALLS, LAYLA JR NICHOLLS STATE 1:45.66 2(3)

6 WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEAU 1:52.62 1(3)

7 GRAHAM, LAUREN SR NICHOLLS STATE 1:58.43 2(4)

JOHNSON, JASMIN SO PHILANDER SMITH DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MITCHELL, DESTINY SR SOUTHERN 1:44.92

2 SEIJLHOUWER, ISABELLE FR NICHOLLS STATE 1:45.53

3 WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEAU 1:52.62

JOHNSON, JASMIN SO PHILANDER SMITH DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MARSH, ELLIE JR LETOURNEAU 1:41.32

2 SESSION, SIERRA SR SOUTHERN 1:42.93
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#8 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 INGALLS, LAYLA JR NICHOLLS STATE 1:45.66

4 GRAHAM, LAUREN SR NICHOLLS STATE 1:58.43

#10 Women's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.29 Ajee' Wilson adidas 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:58.40 Athing Mu Texas A&M 2/27/2021 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2:11.80 Beverly Harrington Unattached 1996

5:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WARNER, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 2:15.48 1(1)

2 NIKOLAOU, MARIA FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:17.27 1(2)

3 BARREIRO-LOPEZ, IRENE JR MCNEESE STATE 2:17.83 1(3)

4 LEWIS, CAMILLE SR SOUTHERN 2:20.45 1(4)

5 RILEY, NIA JR MCNEESE STATE 2:21.57 1(5)

6 PEREZ, JASMINE SR MCNEESE STATE 2:22.50 1(6)

7 SMITH, ANNETTE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:25.22 2(1)

8 BESSON, KASSIDY FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:26.93 3(1)

9 GOOD, CALI FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:28.88 2(2)

10 SKINNER, KARELANN SR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:29.90 2(3)

11 HABECK, MADISON SR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:31.59 2(4)

12 ROSE, BRIELLA SO LETOURNEAU 2:42.16 3(2)

13 COLLINS, JA'NEISHA SO PHILANDER SMITH 2:43.53 2(5)

14 GALLOWAY, ALAYNA SO LETOURNEAU 2:50.46 3(3)

15 EVERETT, ABIGAIL FR LETOURNEAU 3:18.59 3(4)

16 JOHNSON, ARIEL FR PHILANDER SMITH 3:23.94 3(5)

17 JONES, RAVEN FR LETOURNEAU 3:26.25 3(6)

18 JOPLIN, ANAYA SO PHILANDER SMITH 3:43.27 3(7)

STYLES, LYDIANA SO NORTH AMERICAN DNS 2

SULLIVAN, GRACE JR MCNEESE STATE DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 WARNER, KAYLA SR MCNEESE STATE 2:15.48

2 NIKOLAOU, MARIA FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:17.27

3 BARREIRO-LOPEZ, IRENE JR MCNEESE STATE 2:17.83

4 LEWIS, CAMILLE SR SOUTHERN 2:20.45

5 RILEY, NIA JR MCNEESE STATE 2:21.57

6 PEREZ, JASMINE SR MCNEESE STATE 2:22.50

Section 2 of 3

1 SMITH, ANNETTE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:25.22

2 GOOD, CALI FR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:28.88

3 SKINNER, KARELANN SR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:29.90

4 HABECK, MADISON SR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:31.59

5 COLLINS, JA'NEISHA SO PHILANDER SMITH 2:43.53

STYLES, LYDIANA SO NORTH AMERICAN DNS
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#10 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

SULLIVAN, GRACE JR MCNEESE STATE DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 BESSON, KASSIDY FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:26.93

2 ROSE, BRIELLA SO LETOURNEAU 2:42.16

3 GALLOWAY, ALAYNA SO LETOURNEAU 2:50.46

4 EVERETT, ABIGAIL FR LETOURNEAU 3:18.59

5 JOHNSON, ARIEL FR PHILANDER SMITH 3:23.94

6 JONES, RAVEN FR LETOURNEAU 3:26.25

7 JOPLIN, ANAYA SO PHILANDER SMITH 3:43.27

#12 Women's 1 Mile Run
W World Indoor 4:13.31 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/17/2016 Stockholm, SWE

A American Indoor 4:16.85 Elle Purrier New Balance 2/2/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4:24.26 Katelyn Tuohy NC State 1/28/2023 New York, NY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 4:58.02 Daigle, Sophie UL-Lafayette 1/28/2022

4:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 GILROY, CIARA UNAUNAT-MCNEESE S 5:04.40

2 GURULE, JOSETTE SO TRINITY (TEX.) 5:16.43

3 GNECCO, EMILY SO TRINITY (TEX.) 5:38.71

4 RODARTE, ELYSSA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 5:55.64

5 HERNANDEZ, SAMANTHA SR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 5:58.90

6 RAMON, ALEJANDRA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 5:59.15

GREENWALD, HOPE SO LETOURNEAU DNS

#14 Women's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 8:23.72 Meseret Defar ETH Stuttgart,

A American Indoor 8:25.70 Karissa Schweizer Nike Bowerman TC 2/27/2020 Boston, MA

C Collegiate Indoor 8:35.20 Katelyn Tuohy NC State 2/11/2023 New York, NY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 9:29.21 Clerc Simpson Unattached 2013

7:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BARCENAS, JENY FR MCNEESE STATE 9:50.72

2 PASCOA, MARTA SR MCNEESE STATE 10:07.14

3 CATRON, ELLIE SR TRINITY (TEX.) 10:37.66

4 MOLONEY, SORCHA SR MCNEESE STATE 10:39.60

5 HARRISON, SOPHIA JR NICHOLLS STATE 10:45.59

6 KEENA, GIANNA SO TRINITY (TEX.) 10:53.85

7 RIVAULT, ISSY FR NICHOLLS STATE 11:05.51

8 WOLFHOPE, KRISTA FR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:19.09

9 TUCKER, SYDNEY FR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:25.42

10 MUNOZ, SOPHIE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:29.45

11 HERRICK, ELLIE JR TRINITY (TEX.) 11:38.02

12 MCLAUCHLIN, ELIZABETH JR TRINITY (TEX.) 12:19.09

GILROY, CIARA UNAUNAT-MCNEESE S DNF

PEREZ, JASMINE SR MCNEESE STATE DNF
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#16 Women's 55m Hurdles
F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.77 Latey Davenport Southern 1993

5:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 NORRELL, TAYLOR JR TEXAS LUTHERAN 9.20

2 CAVAZOS, CIARA JR TEXAS LUTHERAN 9.62

3 WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEAU 9.85

#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:23.37  Gushchina, Kotlyarova, Zaytseva, RUS Glasgow,

A American Indoor 3:23.85 Hayes, Moline, Wimbley, Okolo U.S.A. 3/4/2018 Birmingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 3:21.75 Anning, Reid, Effiong, Wilson Arkansas 3/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:53.6h San Jacinto San Jacinto 1988

8:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCNEESE STATE (A) 3:53.66 2(1)

2 SOUTHERN (A) 4:00.55 2(2)

3 NICHOLLS STATE (A) 4:14.32 1(1)

4 MCNEESE STATE (B) 4:16.56 1(2)

5 TEXAS LUTHERAN (B) 4:19.50 1(3)

6 NORTH AMERICAN (A) 4:23.55 1(4)

TEXAS LUTHERAN (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 NICHOLLS STATE (A) 4:14.32

2 MCNEESE STATE (B) 4:16.56

3 TEXAS LUTHERAN (B) 4:19.50

4 NORTH AMERICAN (A) 4:23.55

Section 2 of 2

1 MCNEESE STATE (A) 3:53.66

2 SOUTHERN (A) 4:00.55

TEXAS LUTHERAN (A) DNS

#22 Women's High Jump
Progressions- 1.46, 1.51, 1.56, 1.61, 1.66, 1.71, 1.74, 1.77, 1.80, etc.

W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1.81m Famous, Sakari McNeese State 1/25/2024

3:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.77 1.81 1.84

1 FAMOUS, SAKARI SR MCNEESE S 1.81m 5' 111 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O XXO XXX

2 POULLARD, ZUR'NAJAH SR MCNEESE S 1.65m 5' 5" PPP PPP O O O XXX

3 BROWN, SYDNEY SO NICHOLLS S 1.60m 5' 3" PPP O XO XO XXX

4 KENT, MADYSON FR SOUTHERN 1.55m 5' 1" O XO XXO XXX
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#22 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
5 WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEA 1.50m 4' 11" O XO XXX

6 BROWN, KATELYN SO TEXAS LUTH 1.45m 4' 9" XXO XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.38 1.40

4 KENT, MADYSON FR SOUTHERN (cont'd) PPP O

5 WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEA (cont'd) O O

6 BROWN, KATELYN SO TEXAS LUTH (cont'd) PPP XO

MIRELES, EMILIE FR TRINITY (TE NH PPP XXX

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Progressions- 2.90, 3.05, 3.20, 3.35, 3.50, 3.65, 3.75, 3.85, 3.95, 4.05, 4.15, 4.20, 4.25, etc

W World Indoor 5.03m Jenn Shur USA 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY,

A American Indoor 5.03m Jenn Suhr adidas 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4.75m Demi Payne Stephen F. Austin 1/24/2015 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 4.10m Nicole Casper McNeese State 2017

4:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50

1 LOUVIER, MORGAN FR MCNEESE S 3.35m 10' 113 /4 PPP O O O XXX

2 RECKNAGEL, ASHLYNN SO TEXAS LUTH 3.20m 10' 6" XO O O XXX

3 LEISHMAN, KAELIN SO TRINITY (TE 3.05m 10' 0" XO O XXX

BAKER, VICTORIA FR TRINITY (TE NH XXX

WIETSTRUCK, MADDY JR TRINITY (TE NH PPP XXX

#26 Women's Long Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 4.90

W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 7.03m Jasmine Moore Florida 3/10/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.12m Paula Andrews Prairie View 1991

2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FUNDERBURK, PEYTON FR SOUTHERN 5.80m 19' 01 /2 5.32 5.26 5.78 5.68 5.39 5.80

2 HEGGAR, CHELSEA SO MCNEESE S 5.71m 18' 9" 3.41 5.09 5.00 5.71 5.01 5.14

3 FOSTER, AZARIAH SO SOUTHERN 5.42m 17' 91 /2 5.42 FOUL 4.99 5.29 5.21 5.41

4 AREOLA, JOY JR TRINITY (TE 5.39m 17' 81 /4 5.39 FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.15 FOUL

5 BASS, YAHRIA JR SOUTHERN 5.15m 16' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.15 4.94 5.15 5.03

6 LAWSON, SAVANNA JR ULM 5.04m 16' 61 /2 4.83 FOUL 4.89 5.04 4.99 4.94

7 ROTHER, BRILEY FR TEXAS LUTH 4.60m 15' 11 /4 4.34 4.42 4.42 4.49 4.60 4.51

8 CARRICO, CIANDRA FR TRINITY (TE 4.38m 14' 41 /2 FOUL 4.32 4.38 3.97 3.99 3.91

9 THOMAS, KAMRYN SO NICHOLLS S 3.89m 12' 91 /4 FOUL 3.79 FOUL 3.80 3.89 FOUL

WINN, ZAREA SO PHILANDER DNS

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEA FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#28 Women's Triple Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 9.75

W World Indoor 15.36m Tatyana Lebedeva RUS Budapest,

A American Indoor 14.64m Tori Franklin Nike/ NYAC 2/14/2020 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 15.12m Jasmine Moore Florida 3/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 12.53m Jasmine Manuel US Express 1/17/2014

6:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LATHON, SAHNYA SO SOUTHERN 11.47m 37' 73 /4 11.09 11.20 10.77 11.47 11.30 10.88

2 FUNDERBURK, PEYTON FR SOUTHERN 11.46m 37' 71 /4 FOUL 11.07 FOUL 11.46 10.70 FOUL

3 AREOLA, JOY JR TRINITY (TE 11.36m 37' 31 /4 11.25 11.21 11.15 FOUL 11.36 11.35

4 BROWN, SYDNEY SO NICHOLLS S 11.13m 36' 61 /4 11.09 11.13 FOUL 10.20 FOUL 11.04

5 FOSTER, AZARIAH SO SOUTHERN 11.00m 36' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.00 10.67 FOUL PASS

6 BASS, YAHRIA JR SOUTHERN 10.52m 34' 61 /4 FOUL 10.52 PASS PASS FOUL PASS

7 WIETSTRUCK, MADDY JR TRINITY (TE 10.33m 33' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.33 10.31 10.05 10.23

8 CARRICO, CIANDRA FR TRINITY (TE 9.94m 32' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 9.23 9.94 9.73 9.65

#30 Women's Shot Put
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 10.70

W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter Nike 3/19/2016 Portland, OR

C Collegiate Indoor 19.57m Jorinde van Klinken Oregon 2/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.47m Fullerton, Janell McNeese St. 1/28/2022

2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 RUSSELL, JASLYN SO MCNEESE S 14.31m 46' 111 /2 13.02 14.31 13.08 13.34 14.22 13.74 2(1)

2 GORE, A'JA JR SOUTHERN 13.13m 43' 1" 12.27 12.26 13.13 12.38 10.90 12.50 2(2)

3 JONES, ASHARI JR MCNEESE S 12.81m 42' 01 /2 11.20 FOUL FOUL 10.30 12.81 FOUL 2(3)

4 HART, LAWRENEE' SR SOUTHERN 12.69m 41' 73 /4 12.30 12.16 11.92 11.72 FOUL 12.69 2(4)

5 RODRIGUEZ, JULISSA JR TEXAS LUTH 12.31m 40' 43 /4 10.93 11.69 12.31 FOUL 11.34 11.74 2(5)

6 TALLEY, MORGAN UNAUNAT-MCNE 11.71m 38' 5" 10.13 11.71 11.36 10.92 11.47 FOUL 2(6)

7 GUILLORY, AMERIE SO MCNEESE S 11.07m 36' 4" 10.70 10.48 FOUL 10.23 FOUL 11.07 1(1)

8 STYRA, EMAGEN SO TEXAS LUTH 10.89m 35' 83 /4 10.87 10.79 10.72 FOUL 10.89 10.87 2(7)

9 MATTHEWS, AMIYA SR NICHOLLS S 10.57m 34' 81 /4 10.57 FOUL FOUL 9.68 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

10 DUNN, JA'EL SO SOUTHERN 10.53m 34' 63 /4 10.07 10.53 FOUL 2(9)

11 CHARLES, DESERAE FR TEXAS LUTH 10.34m 33' 111 /4 10.34 10.30 FOUL 1(2)

12 BALLENGEE, KATE JR TRINITY (TE 10.10m 33' 13 /4 9.94 10.08 10.10 1(3)

13 BELL, RACHEL FR TRINITY (TE 9.87m 32' 43 /4 9.87 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

14 DOUGLAS, VICTORIA FR PHILANDER 9.65m 31' 8" 9.65 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

15 SMITH, KIRSTEN SO TEXAS LUTH 9.61m 31' 61 /2 FOUL FOUL 9.61 2(10)

16 GUY, MARY JR NICHOLLS S 9.42m 30' 11" 9.42 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

17 BODDEN, MARIA FR TRINITY (TE 9.15m 30' 01 /4 9.08 9.15 FOUL 1(7)

18 PORTIER, MAGGIE SO NICHOLLS S 9.00m 29' 61 /2 9.00 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

19 HAWLEY, CATRINA FR JACKSONVIL 8.28m 27' 2" 8.28 FOUL FOUL 1(9)

20 HUYHN, KYLIE FR ST. THOMAS 7.23m 23' 83 /4 7.23 FOUL FOUL 1(10)

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEA DNS 1

LEWIS, LOGAN SR SOUTHERN DNS 2
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
KING, ANDRE'A SO PHILANDER FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GUILLORY, AMERIE SO MCNEESE S 11.07m 36' 4" 10.70 10.48 FOUL 10.23 FOUL 11.07

2 CHARLES, DESERAE FR TEXAS LUTH 10.34m 33' 111 /4 10.34 10.30 FOUL

3 BALLENGEE, KATE JR TRINITY (TE 10.10m 33' 13 /4 9.94 10.08 10.10

4 BELL, RACHEL FR TRINITY (TE 9.87m 32' 43 /4 9.87 FOUL FOUL

5 DOUGLAS, VICTORIA FR PHILANDER 9.65m 31' 8" 9.65 FOUL FOUL

6 GUY, MARY JR NICHOLLS S 9.42m 30' 11" 9.42 FOUL FOUL

7 BODDEN, MARIA FR TRINITY (TE 9.15m 30' 01 /4 9.08 9.15 FOUL

8 PORTIER, MAGGIE SO NICHOLLS S 9.00m 29' 61 /2 9.00 FOUL FOUL

9 HAWLEY, CATRINA FR JACKSONVIL 8.28m 27' 2" 8.28 FOUL FOUL

10 HUYHN, KYLIE FR ST. THOMAS 7.23m 23' 83 /4 7.23 FOUL FOUL

WILSON, VICTORIA SO LETOURNEA DNS

KING, ANDRE'A SO PHILANDER FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 RUSSELL, JASLYN SO MCNEESE S 14.31m 46' 111 /2 13.02 14.31 13.08 13.34 14.22 13.74

2 GORE, A'JA JR SOUTHERN 13.13m 43' 1" 12.27 12.26 13.13 12.38 10.90 12.50

3 JONES, ASHARI JR MCNEESE S 12.81m 42' 01 /2 11.20 FOUL FOUL 10.30 12.81 FOUL

4 HART, LAWRENEE' SR SOUTHERN 12.69m 41' 73 /4 12.30 12.16 11.92 11.72 FOUL 12.69

5 RODRIGUEZ, JULISSA JR TEXAS LUTH 12.31m 40' 43 /4 10.93 11.69 12.31 FOUL 11.34 11.74

6 TALLEY, MORGAN UNAUNAT-MCNE 11.71m 38' 5" 10.13 11.71 11.36 10.92 11.47 FOUL

7 STYRA, EMAGEN SO TEXAS LUTH 10.89m 35' 83 /4 10.87 10.79 10.72 FOUL 10.89 10.87

8 MATTHEWS, AMIYA SR NICHOLLS S 10.57m 34' 81 /4 10.57 FOUL FOUL 9.68 FOUL FOUL

9 DUNN, JA'EL SO SOUTHERN 10.53m 34' 63 /4 10.07 10.53 FOUL

10 SMITH, KIRSTEN SO TEXAS LUTH 9.61m 31' 61 /2 FOUL FOUL 9.61

LEWIS, LOGAN SR SOUTHERN DNS

#32 Women's Weight Throw
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 12.00

A American Indoor 25.60m Gwen Berry N.Y.A.C. 3/10/2007 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 20.95m La'Shantena Rounds McNeese St 2014

12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 LEE, MARIAH SR MCNEESE S 18.59m 61' 0" 18.59 17.91 FOUL 17.97 FOUL 17.91 2(1)

2 HART, LAWRENEE' SR SOUTHERN 16.25m 53' 33 /4 15.68 15.01 FOUL FOUL 16.25 16.11 2(2)

3 RUSSELL, JASLYN SO MCNEESE S 15.67m 51' 5" FOUL 15.00 FOUL 13.90 FOUL 15.67 2(3)

4 GORE, A'JA JR SOUTHERN 15.51m 50' 103 /4 15.51 15.09 15.35 15.08 15.35 14.42 2(4)

5 FREEMAN, MADISON SO MCNEESE S 14.76m 48' 51 /4 12.46 13.79 13.67 14.76 13.56 14.55 1(1)

6 HAWKINS, KINNADY JR MCNEESE S 14.55m 47' 9" FOUL 12.72 13.70 14.13 14.21 14.55 1(2)

7 DUNN, JA'EL SO SOUTHERN 14.39m 47' 21 /2 12.29 FOUL 13.88 13.25 14.39 FOUL 2(5)

8 RUIZ, ESMERALDA JR MCNEESE S 13.78m 45' 21 /2 13.78 FOUL 13.23 FOUL 13.36 FOUL 2(6)

9 RODRIGUEZ, JULISSA JR TEXAS LUTH 13.53m 44' 43 /4 FOUL 13.53 13.09 13.23 13.40 13.47 1(3)
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#32 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
10 KUBENKA, KENNA SO TEXAS LUTH 13.03m 42' 9" 11.59 12.22 13.03 1(4)

11 BELL, RACHEL FR TRINITY (TE 12.22m 40' 11 /4 11.91 12.22 FOUL 2(7)

12 SMITH, KIRSTEN SO TEXAS LUTH 11.61m 38' 11 /4 FOUL 10.60 11.61 1(5)

13 STYRA, EMAGEN SO TEXAS LUTH 10.45m 34' 31 /2 10.45 10.17 FOUL 1(6)

14 BALLENGEE, KATE JR TRINITY (TE 9.63m 31' 71 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.63 1(7)

KING, ANDRE'A SO PHILANDER DNS 1

DOUGLAS, VICTORIA FR PHILANDER DNS 1

LEWIS, LOGAN SR SOUTHERN DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 FREEMAN, MADISON SO MCNEESE S 14.76m 48' 51 /4 12.46 13.79 13.67 14.76 13.56 14.55

2 HAWKINS, KINNADY JR MCNEESE S 14.55m 47' 9" FOUL 12.72 13.70 14.13 14.21 14.55

3 RODRIGUEZ, JULISSA JR TEXAS LUTH 13.53m 44' 43 /4 FOUL 13.53 13.09 13.23 13.40 13.47

4 KUBENKA, KENNA SO TEXAS LUTH 13.03m 42' 9" 11.59 12.22 13.03

5 SMITH, KIRSTEN SO TEXAS LUTH 11.61m 38' 11 /4 FOUL 10.60 11.61

6 STYRA, EMAGEN SO TEXAS LUTH 10.45m 34' 31 /2 10.45 10.17 FOUL

7 BALLENGEE, KATE JR TRINITY (TE 9.63m 31' 71 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.63

KING, ANDRE'A SO PHILANDER DNS

DOUGLAS, VICTORIA FR PHILANDER DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEE, MARIAH SR MCNEESE S 18.59m 61' 0" 18.59 17.91 FOUL 17.97 FOUL 17.91

2 HART, LAWRENEE' SR SOUTHERN 16.25m 53' 33 /4 15.68 15.01 FOUL FOUL 16.25 16.11

3 RUSSELL, JASLYN SO MCNEESE S 15.67m 51' 5" FOUL 15.00 FOUL 13.90 FOUL 15.67

4 GORE, A'JA JR SOUTHERN 15.51m 50' 103 /4 15.51 15.09 15.35 15.08 15.35 14.42

5 DUNN, JA'EL SO SOUTHERN 14.39m 47' 21 /2 12.29 FOUL 13.88 13.25 14.39 FOUL

6 RUIZ, ESMERALDA JR MCNEESE S 13.78m 45' 21 /2 13.78 FOUL 13.23 FOUL 13.36 FOUL

7 BELL, RACHEL FR TRINITY (TE 12.22m 40' 11 /4 11.91 12.22 FOUL

LEWIS, LOGAN SR SOUTHERN DNS

#64 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 55H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 TALLEY, MORGAN

UNAT-MCNEESE S

3735 8.49

885

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

11.67m

38' 31/2

639

5.87m

19' 31/4

810

2:25.83

746

2 BRAAS, JINTE

NICHOLLS STATE

3043 9.82

613

1.50m

4' 11"

621

8.91m

29' 23/4

458

5.23m

17' 2"

623

2:27.21

728

3 NEAL, CHERIE

NICHOLLS STATE

2984 9.44

686

1.50m

4' 11"

621

10.67m

35' 01/4

573

5.26m

17' 31/4

631

2:49.05

473

4 BENTON, BAYLIE

MCNEESE STATE

1999 10.25

533

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

7.82m

25' 8"

388

4.48m

14' 81/2

423

DNF
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#64-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 55m Hurdles
F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.77 Latey Davenport Southern 1993

11:00 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 TALLEY, MORGAN UNAUNAT-MCNEESE S 8.49 885

2 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS STATE 9.44 686

3 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS STATE 9.82 613

4 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE STATE 10.25 533

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN UN UNAT-MCNEESE ST 885

2 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS STATE 686

3 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS STATE 613

4 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE STATE 533

#64-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1.81m Famous, Sakari McNeese State 1/25/2024

11:30 AM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 Pts
1 TALLEY, MORGAN UNAUNAT-MCNE 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P P P P O O O XXX 655

2 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE S 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O O O XO O O XO XO XXX 655

3 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS S 1.50m 4' 11" O O O O XO O XO XXX 621

3 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS S 1.50m 4' 11" O O O O O XO XO XXX 621

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN UN UNAT-MCNEESE ST 1540

2 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS STATE 1307

3 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS STATE 1234

4 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE STATE 1188

#64-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter Nike 3/19/2016 Portland, OR

C Collegiate Indoor 19.57m Jorinde van Klinken Oregon 2/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.47m Fullerton, Janell McNeese St. 1/28/2022

12:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 TALLEY, MORGAN UNAUNAT-MCNE 11.67m 38' 31 /2 FOUL 11.21 11.67 639

2 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS S 10.67m 35' 01 /4 10.21 10.67 10.59 573

3 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS S 8.91m 29' 23 /4 8.44 8.91 8.41 458

4 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE S 7.82m 25' 8" FOUL 7.33 7.82 388
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Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
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Host: McNeese State Univ.
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN UN UNAT-MCNEESE ST 2179

2 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS STATE 1880

3 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS STATE 1692

4 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE STATE 1576

#64-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 7.03m Jasmine Moore Florida 3/10/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.12m Paula Andrews Prairie View 1991

1:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 TALLEY, MORGAN UNAUNAT-MCNE 5.87m 19' 31 /4 5.87 5.44 5.64 810

2 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS S 5.26m 17' 31 /4 5.26 4.82 5.06 631

3 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS S 5.23m 17' 2" FOUL FOUL 5.23 623

4 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE S 4.48m 14' 81 /2 4.48 4.40 4.42 423

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN UN UNAT-MCNEESE ST 2989

2 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS STATE 2511

3 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS STATE 2315

4 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE STATE 1999

#64-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.29 Ajee' Wilson adidas 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:58.40 Athing Mu Texas A&M 2/27/2021 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2:11.80 Beverly Harrington Unattached 1996

2:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 TALLEY, MORGAN UNAUNAT-MCNEESE S 2:25.83 746

2 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:27.21 728

3 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:49.05 473

BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE STATE DNF

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN UN UNAT-MCNEESE ST 3735

2 BRAAS, JINTE FR NICHOLLS STATE 3043

3 NEAL, CHERIE FR NICHOLLS STATE 2984

4 BENTON, BAYLIE FR MCNEESE STATE 1999

MCNEESE INDOOR #2 (UNIVERSITY) 2024
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/25/2024 - 1/26/2024
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Meet Director:
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Timing:
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#1 Men's 55 Meters
2 section final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Verril Young Unattached 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Brian Cooper McNeese St 1987

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Puel Paul USL 1991

5:45 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BEAVERS, KOEN FR MCNEESE STATE 6.45 2(1)

2 BEAVERS, KALEN FR MCNEESE STATE 6.47 2(2)

3 MILES, ONDRAY SR MCNEESE STATE 6.61 1(1)

4 GRIGSBY, LEGEND SR TRINITY (TEX.) 6.63 1(2)

5 POWELL, JADEN JR MCNEESE STATE 6.66 1(3)

6 WHITE, JALON SR MCNEESE STATE 6.74 2(3)

7 GREEN, TYSON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.84 2(4)

8 ADAMS, JESSIE JR NORTH AMERICAN 7.33 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MILES, ONDRAY SR MCNEESE STATE 6.61

2 GRIGSBY, LEGEND SR TRINITY (TEX.) 6.63

3 POWELL, JADEN JR MCNEESE STATE 6.66

4 ADAMS, JESSIE JR NORTH AMERICAN 7.33

Section 2 of 2

1 BEAVERS, KOEN FR MCNEESE STATE 6.45

2 BEAVERS, KALEN FR MCNEESE STATE 6.47

3 WHITE, JALON SR MCNEESE STATE 6.74

4 GREEN, TYSON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.84

4:20 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BEAVERS, KOEN FR MCNEESE STATE 6.48Q 2(1)

2 BEAVERS, KALEN FR MCNEESE STATE 6.55q 2(2)

3 MILES, ONDRAY SR MCNEESE STATE 6.70Q 3(1)

4 ADAMS, JESSIE JR NORTH AMERICAN 6.71q 3(2)

5 GRIGSBY, LEGEND SR TRINITY (TEX.) 6.72q 3(3)

6 WHITE, JALON SR MCNEESE STATE 6.74q 2(3)

7 POWELL, JADEN JR MCNEESE STATE 6.76Q 4(1)

8 ANDERSON, AZARIAH JR TRINITY (TEX.) 6.88 3(4)

9 GREEN, TYSON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.90Q 1(1)

10 LUNDY, BRANDON FR JACKSONVILLE CO 6.92 2(4)

11 BERNAL, JOHN FR JACKSONVILLE CO 6.94 1(2)

12 PIERSON, KRISTON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.95 3(5)

13 BARKER, SETH FR LETOURNEAU 7.01 4(2)

14 BROWN, BRYCE FR VICTORIA COLLEG 7.04 4(3)

15 COOLEY, KADE FR MCNEESE STATE 7.07 7.063 1(3)
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Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/25/2024 - 1/26/2024
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#1 Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
4:20 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
16 PIERSON, NATHAN FR JACKSONVILLE CO 7.07 7.070 3(6)

17 SWEATT, BENJAMIN SO LETOURNEAU 7.08 4(4)

18 STEWART, BJ JR TRINITY (TEX.) 7.13 1(4)

19 ISLAND, DERRICK FR PHILANDER SMITH 7.23 1(5)

20 THEURET, WESLEY FR TEXAS LUTHERAN 7.31 1(6)

21 WILLIAMS, MICAH SO PHILANDER SMITH 7.32 4(5)

EATON, CHANCE SR PHILANDER SMITH DNS 2

GREEN, JONOVAN FR PHILANDER SMITH DNS 2

MADREY, MATTHEW SR MCNEESE STATE DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 GREEN, TYSON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.90Q

2 BERNAL, JOHN FR JACKSONVILLE CO 6.94

3 COOLEY, KADE FR MCNEESE STATE 7.07 7.063

4 STEWART, BJ JR TRINITY (TEX.) 7.13

5 ISLAND, DERRICK FR PHILANDER SMITH 7.23

6 THEURET, WESLEY FR TEXAS LUTHERAN 7.31

Heat 2 of 4

1 BEAVERS, KOEN FR MCNEESE STATE 6.48Q

2 BEAVERS, KALEN FR MCNEESE STATE 6.55q

3 WHITE, JALON SR MCNEESE STATE 6.74q

4 LUNDY, BRANDON FR JACKSONVILLE CO 6.92

EATON, CHANCE SR PHILANDER SMITH DNS

GREEN, JONOVAN FR PHILANDER SMITH DNS

Heat 3 of 4

1 MILES, ONDRAY SR MCNEESE STATE 6.70Q

2 ADAMS, JESSIE JR NORTH AMERICAN 6.71q

3 GRIGSBY, LEGEND SR TRINITY (TEX.) 6.72q

4 ANDERSON, AZARIAH JR TRINITY (TEX.) 6.88

5 PIERSON, KRISTON FR MCNEESE STATE 6.95

6 PIERSON, NATHAN FR JACKSONVILLE CO 7.07 7.070

Heat 4 of 4

1 POWELL, JADEN JR MCNEESE STATE 6.76Q

2 BARKER, SETH FR LETOURNEAU 7.01

3 BROWN, BRYCE FR VICTORIA COLLEG 7.04

4 SWEATT, BENJAMIN SO LETOURNEAU 7.08

5 WILLIAMS, MICAH SO PHILANDER SMITH 7.32

MADREY, MATTHEW SR MCNEESE STATE DNS
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Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/25/2024 - 1/26/2024
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#3 Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 2/18/1996 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 20.02 Elijah Hall Houston 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 22.05 Tyler Smith McNeese St. 1/28/2022

6:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCINTYRE, BRYCE SR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 22.59 1(1)

2 WASHINGTON, DERICK SO SOUTHERN 23.01 1(2)

3 MILLER, RUSHANE JR SOUTHERN 23.07 3(1)

4 WAGNER, JEREUN JR SOUTHERN 23.12 4(1)

5 NICKERSON, STEPHON FR JACKSONVILLE CO 23.36 2(1)

6 GREEN, TYSON FR MCNEESE STATE 23.41 8(1)

7 LADIPO, ETHAN FR JACKSONVILLE CO 23.61 8(2)

8 RELEFORD, CHRIS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 23.68 9(1)

9 PIKEN, ORIE SO TRINITY (TEX.) 23.81 4(2)

10 VEAL, TERRENCE JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 23.87 4(3)

11 GIBSON, BLAKE SO JACKSONVILLE CO 23.89 2(2)

12 MCCLARTY, TIAS FR TRINITY (TEX.) 23.94 5(1)

13 KAPYAMBA, KASHALA SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 24.18 2(3)

14 CRAWFORD, MICHAEL FR NICHOLLS STATE 24.19 6(1)

15 PIERSON, KRISTON FR MCNEESE STATE 24.22 9(2)

16 BRACHETT, KALEB SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 24.23 3(2)

17 MONROE, TY'JON SO SOUTHERN 24.33 8(3)

18 JACKSON, JORDAN JR NICHOLLS STATE 24.43 5(2)

19 CRAMPTON, JASON SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 24.44 24.431 4(4)

20 LEWIS, KAHLIL FR NICHOLLS STATE 24.44 24.437 6(2)

21 SWEATT, BENJAMIN SO LETOURNEAU 24.53 7(1)

22 LEE, AUSTIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 24.64 5(3)

23 SOWELL, DEVIN JR SOUTHERN 25.06 9(3)

24 ISLAND, DERRICK FR PHILANDER SMITH 25.19 9(4)

25 EATON, CHANCE SR PHILANDER SMITH 25.38 3(3)

26 BARKER, SETH FR LETOURNEAU 25.42 7(2)

27 LINDBERG, JUSTIN FR LETOURNEAU 25.43 7(3)

28 THOMAS, ADRIAN FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 25.51 6(3)

29 COOLEY, KADE FR MCNEESE STATE 25.52 7(4)

30 WYATT, SAMUEL SO LETOURNEAU 25.65 5(4)

31 LEONCE, JALEN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 25.80 6(4)

32 MATTOX, JACOLBY JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 26.38 6(5)

GODETTE, AMARI SR NICHOLLS STATE DNS 1

MADREY, MATTHEW SR MCNEESE STATE DNS 1

ADAMS, JESSIE JR NORTH AMERICAN DNS 2

WILLIS, AUSTIN SO SOUTHERN DNS 3

WHITE, DEREK SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS 7

GREEN, JONOVAN FR PHILANDER SMITH DNS 8

HUTCHINSON, RANDOM FR PHILANDER SMITH DNS 8

MORON, NICHOLAS FR MCNEESE STATE DNS 9
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 9

1 MCINTYRE, BRYCE SR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 22.59

2 WASHINGTON, DERICK SO SOUTHERN 23.01

GODETTE, AMARI SR NICHOLLS STATE DNS

MADREY, MATTHEW SR MCNEESE STATE DNS

Section 2 of 9

1 NICKERSON, STEPHON FR JACKSONVILLE CO 23.36

2 GIBSON, BLAKE SO JACKSONVILLE CO 23.89

3 KAPYAMBA, KASHALA SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 24.18

ADAMS, JESSIE JR NORTH AMERICAN DNS

Section 3 of 9

1 MILLER, RUSHANE JR SOUTHERN 23.07

2 BRACHETT, KALEB SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 24.23

3 EATON, CHANCE SR PHILANDER SMITH 25.38

WILLIS, AUSTIN SO SOUTHERN DNS

Section 4 of 9

1 WAGNER, JEREUN JR SOUTHERN 23.12

2 PIKEN, ORIE SO TRINITY (TEX.) 23.81

3 VEAL, TERRENCE JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 23.87

4 CRAMPTON, JASON SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 24.44 24.431

Section 5 of 9

1 MCCLARTY, TIAS FR TRINITY (TEX.) 23.94

2 JACKSON, JORDAN JR NICHOLLS STATE 24.43

3 LEE, AUSTIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 24.64

4 WYATT, SAMUEL SO LETOURNEAU 25.65

Section 6 of 9

1 CRAWFORD, MICHAEL FR NICHOLLS STATE 24.19

2 LEWIS, KAHLIL FR NICHOLLS STATE 24.44 24.437

3 THOMAS, ADRIAN FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 25.51

4 LEONCE, JALEN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 25.80

5 MATTOX, JACOLBY JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 26.38

Section 7 of 9

1 SWEATT, BENJAMIN SO LETOURNEAU 24.53

2 BARKER, SETH FR LETOURNEAU 25.42

3 LINDBERG, JUSTIN FR LETOURNEAU 25.43

4 COOLEY, KADE FR MCNEESE STATE 25.52

WHITE, DEREK SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS

Section 8 of 9

1 GREEN, TYSON FR MCNEESE STATE 23.41

2 LADIPO, ETHAN FR JACKSONVILLE CO 23.61

3 MONROE, TY'JON SO SOUTHERN 24.33

GREEN, JONOVAN FR PHILANDER SMITH DNS

HUTCHINSON, RANDOM FR PHILANDER SMITH DNS

Section 9 of 9

1 RELEFORD, CHRIS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 23.68
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 PIERSON, KRISTON FR MCNEESE STATE 24.22

3 SOWELL, DEVIN JR SOUTHERN 25.06

4 ISLAND, DERRICK FR PHILANDER SMITH 25.19

MORON, NICHOLAS FR MCNEESE STATE DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement USA Fayetteville, AR,

A American Indoor 44.52 Michael Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 44.52 Michael Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 48.3h Tom Williams Jackson St 1990

4:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 THOMPSON, CLYDETERRIOUS SR SOUTHERN 50.99 2(1)

2 MCINTYRE, BRYCE SR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 51.40 1(1)

3 POWELL-CHIMENE, BRYCE SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 51.65 1(2)

4 SHULTEA, PRICE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 51.71 2(2)

5 JOHNSON, JUSTIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 52.15 2(3)

6 BENNETT, NISAIAH FR NICHOLLS STATE 52.35 4(1)

7 MORON, NICHOLAS FR MCNEESE STATE 52.81 7(1)

8 FRANKS, RICKEY SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 53.66 3(1)

9 VEAL, TERRENCE JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 54.11 2(4)

10 THOMAS, TOMMY FR SOUTHERN 54.31 4(2)

11 FREENEY, JUSTIN SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 54.34 1(3)

12 WASHINGTON, KAMREN FR NICHOLLS STATE 54.88 4(3)

13 WYATT, SAMUEL SO LETOURNEAU 54.90 3(2)

14 WEBSTER, KYSHUN FR NICHOLLS STATE 55.11 5(1)

15 RELEFORD, CHRIS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 56.46 7(2)

16 ADAMS, JESSIE JR NORTH AMERICAN 56.52 5(2)

17 LANDRY, ANTHONY SR NICHOLLS STATE 56.73 3(3)

18 WILLIAMS, MICHAEL JR SOUTHERN 56.80 7(3)

19 HIRT, AIDEN FR JACKSONVILLE CO 57.10 6(1)

20 LINDBERG, JUSTIN FR LETOURNEAU 57.68 5(3)

21 CREAMER, CALE FR JACKSONVILLE CO 57.85 6(2)

22 LEONCE, JALEN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 58.14 5(4)

23 HAMILTON, JEREMIAH FR JACKSONVILLE CO 59.53 6(3)

24 POPE, DATAVUS FR JACKSONVILLE CO 1:00.76 7(4)

25 JOHNSON, RODNEY JR SOUTHERN 1:01.48 1(4)

26 OBERA, MASON FR JACKSONVILLE CO 1:02.94 7(5)

27 HUTCHINSON, RANDOM FR PHILANDER SMITH 1:13.57 6(4)

MURILLO, CALEB FR LETOURNEAU DNS 3

WHITE, DEREK SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS 4

MITCHELL, KAMERON VICTORIA COLLEG DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 7

1 MCINTYRE, BRYCE SR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 51.40
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 POWELL-CHIMENE, BRYCE SR TEXAS LUTHERAN 51.65

3 FREENEY, JUSTIN SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 54.34

4 JOHNSON, RODNEY JR SOUTHERN 1:01.48

Section 2 of 7

1 THOMPSON, CLYDETERRIOUS SR SOUTHERN 50.99

2 SHULTEA, PRICE FR TRINITY (TEX.) 51.71

3 JOHNSON, JUSTIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 52.15

4 VEAL, TERRENCE JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 54.11

Section 3 of 7

1 FRANKS, RICKEY SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 53.66

2 WYATT, SAMUEL SO LETOURNEAU 54.90

3 LANDRY, ANTHONY SR NICHOLLS STATE 56.73

MURILLO, CALEB FR LETOURNEAU DNS

Section 4 of 7

1 BENNETT, NISAIAH FR NICHOLLS STATE 52.35

2 THOMAS, TOMMY FR SOUTHERN 54.31

3 WASHINGTON, KAMREN FR NICHOLLS STATE 54.88

WHITE, DEREK SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS

Section 5 of 7

1 WEBSTER, KYSHUN FR NICHOLLS STATE 55.11

2 ADAMS, JESSIE JR NORTH AMERICAN 56.52

3 LINDBERG, JUSTIN FR LETOURNEAU 57.68

4 LEONCE, JALEN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 58.14

Section 6 of 7

1 HIRT, AIDEN FR JACKSONVILLE CO 57.10

2 CREAMER, CALE FR JACKSONVILLE CO 57.85

3 HAMILTON, JEREMIAH FR JACKSONVILLE CO 59.53

4 HUTCHINSON, RANDOM FR PHILANDER SMITH 1:13.57

MITCHELL, KAMERON VICTORIA COLLEG DNS

Section 7 of 7

1 MORON, NICHOLAS FR MCNEESE STATE 52.81

2 RELEFORD, CHRIS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 56.46

3 WILLIAMS, MICHAEL JR SOUTHERN 56.80

4 POPE, DATAVUS FR JACKSONVILLE CO 1:00.76

5 OBERA, MASON FR JACKSONVILLE CO 1:02.94

#7 Men's 600 Meters
5:57 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LADREYT, NIC JR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:24.53 2(1)

2 GALLAGHER, JACKSON FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:25.10 3(1)

3 PETERSEN, WALT FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:25.41 4(1)

4 KAPLAN, SETH SR LETOURNEAU 1:26.86 4(2)

5 TROSEN, ANDREW SR LETOURNEAU 1:27.25 3(2)

6 MURILLO, CALEB FR LETOURNEAU 1:28.17 3(3)

7 ALVEAR, MATEO SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:30.91 1(1)

8 REEVES, WALKER SO LETOURNEAU 1:30.92 3(4)
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#7 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
5:57 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
9 JONSSON, MARCO JR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:31.26 2(2)

10 DUGGAN, KRIS SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:31.41 1(2)

11 GAUTREAUX, ADAM FR NICHOLLS STATE 1:32.59 1(3)

12 ALLEN, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 1:33.51 4(3)

13 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEAU 1:41.71 1(4)

WAGER, DUSTIN SR NICHOLLS STATE DNS 1

RUE-WHITFIELD, MAURICE SO PHILANDER SMITH DNS 2

BURRELL, JAVON JR PHILANDER SMITH DNS 2

HAZEL, WARREN UNATTACHED DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 ALVEAR, MATEO SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 1:30.91

2 DUGGAN, KRIS SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:31.41

3 GAUTREAUX, ADAM FR NICHOLLS STATE 1:32.59

4 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEAU 1:41.71

WAGER, DUSTIN SR NICHOLLS STATE DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 LADREYT, NIC JR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:24.53

2 JONSSON, MARCO JR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:31.26

RUE-WHITFIELD, MAURICE SO PHILANDER SMITH DNS

BURRELL, JAVON JR PHILANDER SMITH DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 GALLAGHER, JACKSON FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:25.10

2 TROSEN, ANDREW SR LETOURNEAU 1:27.25

3 MURILLO, CALEB FR LETOURNEAU 1:28.17

4 REEVES, WALKER SO LETOURNEAU 1:30.92

Section 4 of 4

1 PETERSEN, WALT FR TRINITY (TEX.) 1:25.41

2 KAPLAN, SETH SR LETOURNEAU 1:26.86

3 ALLEN, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 1:33.51

HAZEL, WARREN UNATTACHED DNS

#9 Men's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:42.67 Wilson Kipketer DEN 3/9/1997 Paris, France

A American Indoor 1:44.21 Donavan Brazier Nike 2/8/2021 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:44.84 Paul Ereng Virginia 3/4/1989 Budapest,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1:50.89 Harding, Matthew UNAT-McNeese 1/31/2020

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1:51.35 Martin, Alex McNeese State 1/25/2024

5:27 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MARTIN, ALEX FR MCNEESE STATE 1:51.35 1(1)

2 SQUASSINA, FILIPPO JR MCNEESE STATE 1:54.15 1(2)

3 TAYLOR, MARCIANO JR SOUTHERN 1:57.66 1(3)

4 MILLER, RUSHANE JR SOUTHERN 1:57.93 1(4)

MCNEESE INDOOR #2 (UNIVERSITY) 2024
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/25/2024 - 1/26/2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gillroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/30/2024 12:59 PM
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#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
5:27 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 ELKHAIR, ABDULLAH SO MCNEESE STATE 1:58.04 1(5)

6 DUIJSTERS, GORAN JR NICHOLLS STATE 1:59.17 1(6)

7 ALEXANDER, TA'CARDRICK JR SOUTHERN 1:59.31 2(1)

8 LANGER, SEBASTIAN SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:59.72 2(2)

9 GUIRLANDO, REID SR ULM 2:00.06 2(3)

10 MITCHELL, KAMERON VICTORIA COLLEG 2:00.81 5(1)

11 TRAHAN, COLBY SO MCNEESE STATE 2:00.91 3(1)

12 MOHAMED, OBIED SO MCNEESE STATE 2:01.12 2(4)

13 GALLAGHER, JARED JR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:01.16 2(5)

14 HANNA, SULLIVAN FR MCNEESE STATE 2:01.70 2(6)

15 CAMPBELL, BRYCE SO SOUTHERN 2:02.18 3(2)

16 FRANCIS, DMARI FR MCNEESE STATE 2:02.91 3(3)

17 NIZZO, WILLIAM FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:03.75 3(4)

18 HUGHES, CHRISTOPHER SO SOUTHERN 2:03.93 4(1)

19 COONAN-BAILEY, NICK FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:04.86 5(2)

20 BELLINA, WILLIAM SO NICHOLLS STATE 2:05.61 4(2)

21 RUE-WHITFIELD, MAURICE SO PHILANDER SMITH 2:06.17 4(3)

22 MERRITT, DESMOND SR PHILANDER SMITH 2:06.46 5(3)

23 HARTLINE, ALEX FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:06.83 3(5)

24 KELLEY, KOLTON JR ULM 2:09.50 3(6)

25 O'NEAL, WESLEY SR NICHOLLS STATE 2:12.02 4(4)

26 GIBBS, KATAVIOUS SO PHILANDER SMITH 2:12.93 4(5)

27 ALLEMAN, PATRICK SO NICHOLLS STATE 2:15.94 5(4)

28 VASQUEZ, OWEN SO PHILANDER SMITH 2:28.48 5(5)

BURRELL, JAVON JR PHILANDER SMITH DNS 4

MCEVOY, JOSEPH JR ULM DNS 5

HYNES, AIDAN SO LETOURNEAU DNS 5

BARNES, JULIAN FR PHILANDER SMITH DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 MARTIN, ALEX FR MCNEESE STATE 1:51.35

2 SQUASSINA, FILIPPO JR MCNEESE STATE 1:54.15

3 TAYLOR, MARCIANO JR SOUTHERN 1:57.66

4 MILLER, RUSHANE JR SOUTHERN 1:57.93

5 ELKHAIR, ABDULLAH SO MCNEESE STATE 1:58.04

6 DUIJSTERS, GORAN JR NICHOLLS STATE 1:59.17

Section 2 of 5

1 ALEXANDER, TA'CARDRICK JR SOUTHERN 1:59.31

2 LANGER, SEBASTIAN SO TRINITY (TEX.) 1:59.72

3 GUIRLANDO, REID SR ULM 2:00.06

4 MOHAMED, OBIED SO MCNEESE STATE 2:01.12

5 GALLAGHER, JARED JR TRINITY (TEX.) 2:01.16

6 HANNA, SULLIVAN FR MCNEESE STATE 2:01.70

MCNEESE INDOOR #2 (UNIVERSITY) 2024
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/25/2024 - 1/26/2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gillroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/30/2024 12:59 PM
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#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 5

1 TRAHAN, COLBY SO MCNEESE STATE 2:00.91

2 CAMPBELL, BRYCE SO SOUTHERN 2:02.18

3 FRANCIS, DMARI FR MCNEESE STATE 2:02.91

4 NIZZO, WILLIAM FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:03.75

5 HARTLINE, ALEX FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:06.83

6 KELLEY, KOLTON JR ULM 2:09.50

Section 4 of 5

1 HUGHES, CHRISTOPHER SO SOUTHERN 2:03.93

2 BELLINA, WILLIAM SO NICHOLLS STATE 2:05.61

3 RUE-WHITFIELD, MAURICE SO PHILANDER SMITH 2:06.17

4 O'NEAL, WESLEY SR NICHOLLS STATE 2:12.02

5 GIBBS, KATAVIOUS SO PHILANDER SMITH 2:12.93

BURRELL, JAVON JR PHILANDER SMITH DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 MITCHELL, KAMERON VICTORIA COLLEG 2:00.81

2 COONAN-BAILEY, NICK FR NICHOLLS STATE 2:04.86

3 MERRITT, DESMOND SR PHILANDER SMITH 2:06.46

4 ALLEMAN, PATRICK SO NICHOLLS STATE 2:15.94

5 VASQUEZ, OWEN SO PHILANDER SMITH 2:28.48

MCEVOY, JOSEPH JR ULM DNS

HYNES, AIDAN SO LETOURNEAU DNS

BARNES, JULIAN FR PHILANDER SMITH DNS

#11 Men's 1 Mile Run
Section 1 runs @ 8:05pm, Section 2 @ 4:12pm

W World Indoor 3:48.45 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 2/12/1997 Gent, Belgium

A American Indoor 3:49.89 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 3:50.39 Cooper Teare Oregon 2/12/2021 Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 4:06.19 Alex Bruce-Littlewood McNeese St 2011

4:13 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 EL-FADL, OMER JR MCNEESE STATE 4:11.09 1(1)

2 SALONY, WILL JR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:11.96 1(2)

3 BLIGNAUT, JUWAN JR ULM 4:13.31 1(3)

4 LEBLANC, JARRET UNAT-MCNEESE S 4:19.72 1(4)

5 MARTINEZ-JARAMILLO, CARLO FR ULM 4:24.56 1(5)

6 PUKS, ROJS SR ULM 4:27.52 1(6)

7 HERLIN, JOSEPH SR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:31.40 1(7)

8 URBINA, JAMES SR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:32.20 2(1)

9 MENDOZA, MARC SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:34.54 4:34.531 2(2)

10 MOYA, DIEGO FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:34.54 4:34.535 2(3)

11 STEPTER, CAMERON FR SOUTHERN 4:39.11 2(4)

12 COLLINS, LAFAYETTE SR SOUTHERN 4:39.99 2(5)

13 CAMPBELL, BRYCE SO SOUTHERN 4:43.13 2(6)

14 MACHADO, GARRETT FR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:43.31 2(7)

15 CARPIO, JHANCARLOS JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:57.18 2(8)

MCNEESE INDOOR #2 (UNIVERSITY) 2024
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/25/2024 - 1/26/2024
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Timing:
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#11 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
4:13 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
16 HAINES, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 5:19.45 2(9)

17 JARAMILLO, ERIK FR VICTORIA COLLEG 5:20.48 2(10)

18 WAGER, DUSTIN SR NICHOLLS STATE 5:21.37 2(11)

19 GARZA, ROCKY VICTORIA COLLEG 5:25.87 2(12)

SQUASSINA, FILIPPO JR MCNEESE STATE DNF 1

MARTIN, ALEX FR MCNEESE STATE DNF 1

ELKHAIR, ABDULLAH SO MCNEESE STATE DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 EL-FADL, OMER JR MCNEESE STATE 4:11.09

2 SALONY, WILL JR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:11.96

3 BLIGNAUT, JUWAN JR ULM 4:13.31

4 LEBLANC, JARRET UNAT-MCNEESE S 4:19.72

5 MARTINEZ-JARAMILLO, CARLO FR ULM 4:24.56

6 PUKS, ROJS SR ULM 4:27.52

7 HERLIN, JOSEPH SR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:31.40

SQUASSINA, FILIPPO JR MCNEESE STATE DNF

MARTIN, ALEX FR MCNEESE STATE DNF

ELKHAIR, ABDULLAH SO MCNEESE STATE DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 URBINA, JAMES SR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:32.20

2 MENDOZA, MARC SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:34.54 4:34.531

3 MOYA, DIEGO FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:34.54 4:34.535

4 STEPTER, CAMERON FR SOUTHERN 4:39.11

5 COLLINS, LAFAYETTE SR SOUTHERN 4:39.99

6 CAMPBELL, BRYCE SO SOUTHERN 4:43.13

7 MACHADO, GARRETT FR TRINITY (TEX.) 4:43.31

8 CARPIO, JHANCARLOS JR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:57.18

9 HAINES, JOSHUA FR LETOURNEAU 5:19.45

10 JARAMILLO, ERIK FR VICTORIA COLLEG 5:20.48

11 WAGER, DUSTIN SR NICHOLLS STATE 5:21.37

12 GARZA, ROCKY VICTORIA COLLEG 5:25.87

#13 Men's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 7:24.90 Daniel Komen KEN 2/6/1998 Budapest,

A American Indoor 7:32.43 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/17/2007 Birmingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 7:38.59 Allistair Cragg Arkansas Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 8:10.9h Roger Solar UTSA 1985

7:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FLORES, DIEGO SR TRINITY (TEX.) 8:52.34 1(1)

2 WHITE, JACKSON JR TRINITY (TEX.) 8:54.41 1(2)

3 KIMUTAI, GILBERT JR MCNEESE STATE 8:55.74 1(3)

4 FUTEY, LUCAS JR NICHOLLS STATE 8:59.19 1(4)

MCNEESE INDOOR #2 (UNIVERSITY) 2024
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/25/2024 - 1/26/2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
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Timing:
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#13 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
7:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 NASKY, LOGAN SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:01.00 1(5)

6 TRESAUGUE, RYAN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.34 2(1)

7 TREVINO, NATHANIEL SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.66 1(6)

8 KIMAIYO, KEVIN SO MCNEESE STATE 9:10.88 2(2)

9 RUSH, JAMES SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:17.46 2(3)

10 KIPKOGEI, JACOB SR MCNEESE STATE 9:21.35 1(7)

11 WHITTEMORE, BEN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:23.22 2(4)

12 VAUGHAN, LANDON SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:28.38 2(5)

13 CRUZ, MELVIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:30.44 1(8)

14 GURULE, JOSEPH SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:31.23 2(6)

15 STEPTER, CAMERON FR SOUTHERN 9:40.59 2(7)

16 STRANG, IAN FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:41.32 2(8)

17 COLLINS, LAFAYETTE SR SOUTHERN 9:47.01 1(9)

18 PHILLIPS, CHRISTIAN SO SOUTHERN 9:49.49 1(10)

19 HAUB, BRANDON SO TRINITY (TEX.) 10:02.42 2(9)

20 GARCIA, OSCAR FR TRINITY (TEX.) 10:18.69 2(10)

KARG, ELI JR TRINITY (TEX.) DNF 1

WALKER, CHASE SO NICHOLLS STATE DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 FLORES, DIEGO SR TRINITY (TEX.) 8:52.34

2 WHITE, JACKSON JR TRINITY (TEX.) 8:54.41

3 KIMUTAI, GILBERT JR MCNEESE STATE 8:55.74

4 FUTEY, LUCAS JR NICHOLLS STATE 8:59.19

5 NASKY, LOGAN SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:01.00

6 TREVINO, NATHANIEL SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.66

7 KIPKOGEI, JACOB SR MCNEESE STATE 9:21.35

8 CRUZ, MELVIN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:30.44

9 COLLINS, LAFAYETTE SR SOUTHERN 9:47.01

10 PHILLIPS, CHRISTIAN SO SOUTHERN 9:49.49

KARG, ELI JR TRINITY (TEX.) DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 TRESAUGUE, RYAN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:04.34

2 KIMAIYO, KEVIN SO MCNEESE STATE 9:10.88

3 RUSH, JAMES SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:17.46

4 WHITTEMORE, BEN SR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:23.22

5 VAUGHAN, LANDON SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:28.38

6 GURULE, JOSEPH SO TRINITY (TEX.) 9:31.23

7 STEPTER, CAMERON FR SOUTHERN 9:40.59

8 STRANG, IAN FR TRINITY (TEX.) 9:41.32

9 HAUB, BRANDON SO TRINITY (TEX.) 10:02.42

10 GARCIA, OSCAR FR TRINITY (TEX.) 10:18.69

WALKER, CHASE SO NICHOLLS STATE DNS

MCNEESE INDOOR #2 (UNIVERSITY) 2024
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/25/2024 - 1/26/2024
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#15 Men's 55m Hurdles
F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.99 Derrick Ford Southern 1993

5:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ANDERSON, AZARIAH JR TRINITY (TEX.) 7.89

2 CABRA, PARKER FR TEXAS LUTHERAN 8.34

3 HAASS, GARRETT SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 8.42

4 HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL VICTORIA COLLEG 8.53

5 GRISSOM, JACOB SO TEXAS LUTHERAN 8.69

6 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEAU 12.31

#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:02.13 Clemons, Verburg, Butler, Smith USA 3/9/2014 Sopot, POL

A American Indoor 3:01.39 Izu, Grant, Dixon, Kerley Texas A&M 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 3:00.77 Shinnick, Benjamin, Morgan, Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:15.3h USL USL 1991

8:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCNEESE STATE (A) 3:18.43 3(1)

2 SOUTHERN (A) 3:22.96 3(2)

3 TRINITY (TEX.) (A) 3:26.74 3(3)

4 NICHOLLS STATE (A) 3:34.02 1(1)

5 SOUTHERN (B) 3:35.07 2(1)

6 PHILANDER SMITH (A) 3:35.20 2(2)

7 TEXAS LUTHERAN (A) 3:36.48 3(4)

8 ULM (A) 3:37.26 1(2)

9 TRINITY (TEX.) (B) 3:40.56 1(3)

10 LETOURNEAU (A) 3:41.56 2(3)

11 NICHOLLS STATE (B) 3:47.86 1(4)

12 MCNEESE STATE (C) 3:48.42 2(4)

13 PHILANDER SMITH (B) 4:10.46 2(5)

TEXAS LUTHERAN (B) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 NICHOLLS STATE (A) 3:34.02

2 ULM (A) 3:37.26

3 TRINITY (TEX.) (B) 3:40.56

4 NICHOLLS STATE (B) 3:47.86

TEXAS LUTHERAN (B) DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 SOUTHERN (B) 3:35.07

2 PHILANDER SMITH (A) 3:35.20

3 LETOURNEAU (A) 3:41.56

4 MCNEESE STATE (C) 3:48.42

5 PHILANDER SMITH (B) 4:10.46

Section 3 of 3

MCNEESE INDOOR #2 (UNIVERSITY) 2024
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/25/2024 - 1/26/2024
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#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
1 MCNEESE STATE (A) 3:18.43

2 SOUTHERN (A) 3:22.96

3 TRINITY (TEX.) (A) 3:26.74

4 TEXAS LUTHERAN (A) 3:36.48

#21 Men's High Jump
Progressions- 1.80.1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.05, 2.08, 2.11, 2.14, etc

W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2.18m Michael Roberson McNeese St 1996

4:30 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00

1 BERRY, MICHAEL SO MCNEESE S 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP PPP O XO XXX

2 HICKS, MATTHEW JR ST. THOMAS 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP XO XO XO XXX

3 CABRA, PARKER FR TEXAS LUTH 1.90m 6' 23 /4 O XXO XO XXX

4 KIRBY, HAYDN FR JACKSONVIL 1.85m 6' 03 /4 XO XXO XXX

WINDHAM, GAVIN SO NICHOLLS S NH XPP

WHITE, GAVIN FR NICHOLLS S NH XXX

DUGGAN, KRIS SO TRINITY (TE NH XXX

SVACINA, TRENT SO TRINITY (TE NH XXX

GRISCOM, GREYSON SR TEXAS LUTH NH XXX

FUENTES, ANDREI SO NICHOLLS S DNS

MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEA DNS

TROSEN, ANDREW SR LETOURNEA DNS

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Progressions- 4.45, 4.60, 4.75, 4.90, 5.00, 5.10, 5.20, 5.30, 5.40, 5.50, etc

W World Indoor 6.22m Mondo Duplantis SWE 2/25/2023 Clermont-Ferrand,

A American Indoor 6.02m Jeff Hartwig Nike 3/10/2002 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 6.00m K.C. Lightfoot Baylor 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

C Collegiate Indoor 6.00m Sondre Guttormsen Princeton 3/10/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 5.25m Jacob Davis Orangefield HS 1995

6:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.75 3.90 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 4.70

1 ACERO, EZRA JR TEXAS LUTH 4.50m 14' 9" PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXX

2 HODGES, ISAAC FR LETOURNEA 4.35m 14' 31 /4 PPP PPP PPP O O XXX

3 FEARS, COLTON SO LETOURNEA 4.20m 13' 91 /4 PPP PPP XXO XO XXX

4 BRAGGS, PAYTON FR JACKSONVIL 4.20m 13' 91 /4 O O XXO XXO XXX

5 JACOBS, SETH SO TRINITY (TE 4.05m 13' 31 /2 PPP PPP XXO XXX

6 MCEVOY, JOSEPH JR ULM 3.90m 12' 91 /2 PPP O XXX

7 SANCHEZ, JAIDEN FR JACKSONVIL 3.75m 12' 31 /2 XO XXX

MARTENS, JADEN FR TRINITY (TE NH XXX

SUAREZ, ADRIAN SO TRINITY (TE DNS
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Lake Charles, LA
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#25 Men's Long Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 6.30

W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama New York, NY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.95m Brian Cooper McNeese St 1985

4:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 LEDET, AMIRE FR MCNEESE S 7.29m 23' 11" FOUL 7.05 7.29 5.41 FOUL FOUL 2(1)

2 WENDDERN, KOI FR SOUTHERN 7.25m 23' 91 /2 FOUL 6.71 6.90 7.25 FOUL 6.72 2(2)

3 STRELCIUNAS, ALGIRDAS JR ULM 7.23m 23' 83 /4 7.19 FOUL FOUL 7.18 7.03 7.23 1(1)

4 LOUISON-ROE, JAY SO ULM 6.95m 22' 93 /4 FOUL 6.08 6.95 FOUL 6.91 6.77 2(3)

5 BERRY, MICHAEL SO MCNEESE S 6.89m 22' 71 /4 6.70 6.67 6.52 6.89 FOUL 6.46 2(4)

6 KING, REGINALD SO SOUTHERN 6.82m 22' 41 /2 6.45 6.82 FOUL 6.24 6.69 FOUL 2(5)

7 DIAGANA, BOCAR SO TRINITY (TE 6.36m 20' 101 /2 6.36 5.58 5.89 5.90 5.64 5.46 2(6)

8 TUCKER, CHRIS JR NICHOLLS S 6.17m 20' 3" FOUL 6.12 4.68 5.79 6.17 PASS 2(7)

9 MOORE, XADRIAN SO TRINITY (TE 5.94m 19' 6" 5.93 5.73 5.94 5.83 5.60 FOUL 2(8)

10 FUENTES, ANDREI SO NICHOLLS S 5.92m 19' 51 /4 FOUL 5.92 5.60 1(2)

11 WINDHAM, GAVIN SO NICHOLLS S 5.89m 19' 4" 5.46 5.89 5.87 2(9)

12 WILLIAMS, MICAH SO PHILANDER 5.87m 19' 31 /4 5.56 5.87 5.86 1(3)

13 CLARK JR., CHAD FR NICHOLLS S 5.83m 19' 11 /2 5.83 5.79 5.57 1(4)

14 HARTMAN, GRIFFIN FR JACKSONVIL 5.82m 19' 11 /4 FOUL 5.82 5.75 1(5)

15 HUTCHINSON, RANDOM FR PHILANDER 5.74m 18' 10" 5.22 5.74 5.39 1(6)

16 HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL VICTORIA C 5.69m 18' 8" 5.38 5.69 5.35 1(7)

17 LARA, LAYDEN FR TEXAS LUTH 5.36m 17' 7" 5.28 5.36 5.33 1(8)

18 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEA 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.63 4.82 4.76 1(9)

19 BROWN, BRYCE FR VICTORIA C 4.45m 14' 71 /4 FOUL 4.45 3.70 1(10)

JESSIE, TOMADRIC FR SOUTHERN DNS 1

SOWELL, DEMARION SO SOUTHERN DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STRELCIUNAS, ALGIRDAS JR ULM 7.23m 23' 83 /4 7.19 FOUL FOUL 7.18 7.03 7.23

2 FUENTES, ANDREI SO NICHOLLS S 5.92m 19' 51 /4 FOUL 5.92 5.60

3 WILLIAMS, MICAH SO PHILANDER 5.87m 19' 31 /4 5.56 5.87 5.86

4 CLARK JR., CHAD FR NICHOLLS S 5.83m 19' 11 /2 5.83 5.79 5.57

5 HARTMAN, GRIFFIN FR JACKSONVIL 5.82m 19' 11 /4 FOUL 5.82 5.75

6 HUTCHINSON, RANDOM FR PHILANDER 5.74m 18' 10" 5.22 5.74 5.39

7 HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL VICTORIA C 5.69m 18' 8" 5.38 5.69 5.35

8 LARA, LAYDEN FR TEXAS LUTH 5.36m 17' 7" 5.28 5.36 5.33

9 MOFFITT, MITCHELL FR LETOURNEA 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.63 4.82 4.76

10 BROWN, BRYCE FR VICTORIA C 4.45m 14' 71 /4 FOUL 4.45 3.70

JESSIE, TOMADRIC FR SOUTHERN DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEDET, AMIRE FR MCNEESE S 7.29m 23' 11" FOUL 7.05 7.29 5.41 FOUL FOUL

2 WENDDERN, KOI FR SOUTHERN 7.25m 23' 91 /2 FOUL 6.71 6.90 7.25 FOUL 6.72

3 LOUISON-ROE, JAY SO ULM 6.95m 22' 93 /4 FOUL 6.08 6.95 FOUL 6.91 6.77
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#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 BERRY, MICHAEL SO MCNEESE S 6.89m 22' 71 /4 6.70 6.67 6.52 6.89 FOUL 6.46

5 KING, REGINALD SO SOUTHERN 6.82m 22' 41 /2 6.45 6.82 FOUL 6.24 6.69 FOUL

6 DIAGANA, BOCAR SO TRINITY (TE 6.36m 20' 101 /2 6.36 5.58 5.89 5.90 5.64 5.46

7 TUCKER, CHRIS JR NICHOLLS S 6.17m 20' 3" FOUL 6.12 4.68 5.79 6.17 PASS

8 MOORE, XADRIAN SO TRINITY (TE 5.94m 19' 6" 5.93 5.73 5.94 5.83 5.60 FOUL

9 WINDHAM, GAVIN SO NICHOLLS S 5.89m 19' 4" 5.46 5.89 5.87

SOWELL, DEMARION SO SOUTHERN DNS

#27 Men's Triple Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 11.00

W World Indoor 17.90m Teddy Tamgho FRA Paris, France

A American Indoor 17.76m Mike Conley Tyson T.C. 1/27/1987 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 17.54m Jaydon Hibbert Ankansas 3/11/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.56m Mdholongwa USL 1995

7:30 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HAMILTON, KEVON JR SOUTHERN 14.66m 48' 11 /4 14.15 FOUL 13.17 14.47 FOUL 14.66

2 LOUISON-ROE, JAY SO ULM 14.55m 47' 9" FOUL FOUL 14.32 FOUL FOUL 14.55

3 KING, REGINALD SO SOUTHERN 14.45m 47' 5" FOUL 14.45 FOUL 14.21 FOUL FOUL

4 TUCKER, CHRIS JR NICHOLLS S 13.31m 43' 8" 13.31 13.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 FUENTES, ANDREI SO NICHOLLS S 13.06m 42' 101 /4 13.06 FOUL PASS FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 HARTMAN, GRIFFIN FR JACKSONVIL 12.75m 41' 10" FOUL 12.65 FOUL FOUL 11.70 12.75

7 WHITE, GAVIN FR NICHOLLS S 12.35m 40' 61 /4 12.05 12.00 12.35 FOUL FOUL 11.77

8 LARA, LAYDEN FR TEXAS LUTH 11.79m 38' 81 /4 11.67 11.58 11.79 11.69 11.50 FOUL

9 SWEATT, BENJAMIN SO LETOURNEA 11.58m 38' 0" FOUL 11.58 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

DIAGANA, BOCAR SO TRINITY (TE DNS

LEDET, AMIRE FR MCNEESE S DNS

WILLIAMS, MICAH SO PHILANDER DNS

SOWELL, DEMARION SO SOUTHERN DNS

CLARK JR., CHAD FR NICHOLLS S FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#29 Men's Shot Put
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 12.00

W World Indoor 23.38m Ryan Crouser Nike 2/18/2023 Pocatello, ID

A American Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser Nike 1/24/2021 Fayetville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 21.85m Turner Washington Arizona State 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Rec. Center/ Facility 18.59m Kevin Toth Unattached 1992

12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 FRANCIS, MARCUS JR MCNEESE S 16.87m 55' 41 /4 FOUL 16.87 15.68 FOUL FOUL 16.87 2(1)

2 HARRIS, DALON SO TEXAS LUTH 15.75m 51' 81 /4 15.26 15.75 FOUL 14.45 15.20 FOUL 2(2)

3 JOHNSON, ABNER JR MCNEESE S 14.82m 48' 71 /2 FOUL 14.40 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.82 2(3)

4 CHALLIS, TYLER JR MCNEESE S 13.80m 45' 31 /2 13.58 13.45 13.21 13.36 13.80 FOUL 2(4)

5 SMITH, MEHKI FR SOUTHERN 13.80m 45' 31 /2 12.78 13.45 13.11 13.10 13.53 13.80 2(6)

6 WHITRACK, JARRED JR NICHOLLS S 13.49m 44' 31 /4 12.90 FOUL 13.47 12.92 12.13 13.49 2(6)

7 GEIGER, WESTON SR TEXAS LUTH 13.42m 44' 01 /2 12.88 FOUL 13.42 13.18 13.11 13.35 1(1)
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
8 DENMAN, RILEY JR TEXAS LUTH 13.02m 42' 83 /4 12.73 FOUL 12.52 13.02 FOUL FOUL 2(7)

9 MATHEWS, KOLBY SR SOUTHERN 12.74m 41' 93 /4 11.91 12.74 12.32 12.55 FOUL 12.37 1(2)

10 GALLIEN, HAYWOOD FR SOUTHERN 12.46m 40' 101 /2 11.26 12.46 FOUL 1(3)

11 CHANG, AARON FR TRINITY (TE 12.36m 40' 63 /4 12.36 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

12 FERRELL, CAYDON FR TRINITY (TE 12.33m 40' 51 /2 11.84 12.33 FOUL 2(9)

13 MCEVOY, JOSEPH JR ULM 12.19m 40' 0" 12.19 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

14 MABE, ALEX FR ST. THOMAS 10.74m 35' 3" 10.74 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

15 BROUSSARD, LOGAN SO MCNEESE S 10.52m 34' 61 /4 10.52 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

16 GILBERT, CHARLES JR TRINITY (TE 9.85m 32' 33 /4 9.85 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

17 GILLEN, CLAYTON SO LETOURNEA 9.16m 30' 03 /4 9.16 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

18 PITRE, SAGE SO PHILANDER 5.36m 17' 7" 5.36 FOUL FOUL 1(9)

PRESCOT, MICHAEL SO PHILANDER FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

AYALA, JORDAN FR TRINITY (TE FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GEIGER, WESTON SR TEXAS LUTH 13.42m 44' 01 /2 12.88 FOUL 13.42 13.18 13.11 13.35

2 MATHEWS, KOLBY SR SOUTHERN 12.74m 41' 93 /4 11.91 12.74 12.32 12.55 FOUL 12.37

3 GALLIEN, HAYWOOD FR SOUTHERN 12.46m 40' 101 /2 11.26 12.46 FOUL

4 MCEVOY, JOSEPH JR ULM 12.19m 40' 0" 12.19 FOUL FOUL

5 MABE, ALEX FR ST. THOMAS 10.74m 35' 3" 10.74 FOUL FOUL

6 BROUSSARD, LOGAN SO MCNEESE S 10.52m 34' 61 /4 10.52 FOUL FOUL

7 GILBERT, CHARLES JR TRINITY (TE 9.85m 32' 33 /4 9.85 FOUL FOUL

8 GILLEN, CLAYTON SO LETOURNEA 9.16m 30' 03 /4 9.16 FOUL FOUL

9 PITRE, SAGE SO PHILANDER 5.36m 17' 7" 5.36 FOUL FOUL

PRESCOT, MICHAEL SO PHILANDER FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 FRANCIS, MARCUS JR MCNEESE S 16.87m 55' 41 /4 FOUL 16.87 15.68 FOUL FOUL 16.87

2 HARRIS, DALON SO TEXAS LUTH 15.75m 51' 81 /4 15.26 15.75 FOUL 14.45 15.20 FOUL

3 JOHNSON, ABNER JR MCNEESE S 14.82m 48' 71 /2 FOUL 14.40 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.82

4 CHALLIS, TYLER JR MCNEESE S 13.80m 45' 31 /2 13.58 13.45 13.21 13.36 13.80 FOUL

6 SMITH, MEHKI FR SOUTHERN 13.80m 45' 31 /2 12.78 13.45 13.11 13.10 13.53 13.80

6 WHITRACK, JARRED JR NICHOLLS S 13.49m 44' 31 /4 12.90 FOUL 13.47 12.92 12.13 13.49

7 DENMAN, RILEY JR TEXAS LUTH 13.02m 42' 83 /4 12.73 FOUL 12.52 13.02 FOUL FOUL

8 CHANG, AARON FR TRINITY (TE 12.36m 40' 63 /4 12.36 FOUL FOUL

9 FERRELL, CAYDON FR TRINITY (TE 12.33m 40' 51 /2 11.84 12.33 FOUL

AYALA, JORDAN FR TRINITY (TE FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#31 Men's Weight Throw
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 13.00

A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal New York  A. C. 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

F Rec. Center/ Facility 20.87m Alexander Young SELA 2015

2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHALLIS, TYLER JR MCNEESE S 18.42m 60' 51 /4 17.91 18.42 17.41 17.61 18.03 FOUL

2 FRANCIS, MARCUS JR MCNEESE S 17.29m 56' 83 /4 16.32 16.67 16.92 17.29 FOUL 16.83

3 COOK, CHASE SR TEXAS LUTH 15.56m 51' 03 /4 11.22 13.97 FOUL 15.00 15.56 FOUL

4 JOHNSON, ABNER JR MCNEESE S 15.33m 50' 31 /2 15.33 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 DENMAN, RILEY JR TEXAS LUTH 14.99m 49' 21 /4 14.27 14.74 14.99 FOUL 14.33 14.52

6 MATHEWS, KOLBY SR SOUTHERN 13.82m 45' 41 /4 13.36 13.82 13.34 13.71 FOUL FOUL

7 GEIGER, WESTON SR TEXAS LUTH 13.48m 44' 23 /4 12.75 12.69 13.48 FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 GALLIEN, HAYWOOD FR SOUTHERN 13.00m 42' 8" FOUL FOUL 13.00 FOUL FOUL 12.97

9 SMITH, MEHKI FR SOUTHERN 12.87m 42' 23 /4 11.88 FOUL 12.22 12.02 FOUL 12.87

10 WILLIAMS, ALLEN SR TEXAS LUTH 11.35m 37' 3" 11.35 FOUL 11.23

11 PITRE, SAGE SO PHILANDER 4.88m 16' 01 /4 4.88 4.41 3.61

GILLEN, CLAYTON SO LETOURNEA NM

PRESCOT, MICHAEL SO PHILANDER NM

#63 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 55 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 55H Pole Vault 1000

1 BROUSSARD, LOG

MCNEESE STATE

4233 6.94

729

6.28m

20' 71/4

648

10.51m

34' 53/4

516

1.71m

5' 71/4

552

9.21

560

4.21m

13' 93/4

676

3:11.95

552

2 BLACKNALL, MON

SAGU

3740 7.08

681

6.38m

20' 111/4

670

11.13m

36' 61/4

554

1.91m

6' 31/4

723

8.90

625

NH 3:19.41

487

3 MALBREAUX, CHRI

MCNEESE STATE

3674 6.92

736

6.35m

20' 10"

664

9.46m

31' 01/2

453

1.68m

5' 6"

528

9.08

587

2.61m

8' 63/4

266

3:25.06

440

4 BEARD, TANNY

MCNEESE STATE

2631 7.50

545

5.48m

17' 113/4

477

9.31m

30' 61/2

444

NH 9.82

438

2.61m

8' 63/4

266

3:22.52

461

#63-1 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 55 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Verril Young Unattached 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Brian Cooper McNeese St 1987

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Puel Paul USL 1991

11:30 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE STATE 6.92 736

2 BROUSSARD, LOGAN SO MCNEESE STATE 6.94 729

3 BLACKNALL, MONTRELL JR SAGU 7.08 681

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 7.50 545
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MALBREAUX, CHRI SO MCNEESE STATE 736

2 BROUSSARD, LOG SO MCNEESE STATE 729

3 BLACKNALL, MON JR SAGU 681

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 545

#63-2 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump
W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama New York, NY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.95m Brian Cooper McNeese St 1985

12:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BLACKNALL, MONTRELL JR SAGU 6.38m 20' 111 /4 5.94 FOUL 6.38 670

2 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE S 6.35m 20' 10" 6.35 FOUL 6.34 664

3 BROUSSARD, LOGAN SO MCNEESE S 6.28m 20' 71 /4 FOUL 6.28 6.24 648

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE S 5.48m 17' 113 /4 5.26 5.26 5.48 477

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MALBREAUX, CHRI SO MCNEESE STATE 1400

2 BROUSSARD, LOG SO MCNEESE STATE 1377

3 BLACKNALL, MON JR SAGU 1351

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 1022

#63-3 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put
W World Indoor 23.38m Ryan Crouser Nike 2/18/2023 Pocatello, ID

A American Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser Nike 1/24/2021 Fayetville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 21.85m Turner Washington Arizona State 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Rec. Center/ Facility 18.59m Kevin Toth Unattached 1992

1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BLACKNALL, MONTRELL JR SAGU 11.13m 36' 61 /4 11.13 10.99 FOUL 554

2 BROUSSARD, LOGAN SO MCNEESE S 10.51m 34' 53 /4 10.51 10.19 10.30 516

3 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE S 9.46m 31' 01 /2 9.30 9.22 9.46 453

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE S 9.31m 30' 61 /2 8.74 9.31 9.23 444

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BLACKNALL, MON JR SAGU 1905

2 BROUSSARD, LOG SO MCNEESE STATE 1893

3 MALBREAUX, CHRI SO MCNEESE STATE 1853

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 1466
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#63-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump
W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2.18m Michael Roberson McNeese St 1996

2:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.80 1.91 1.95 Pts
1 BLACKNALL, MONTRELL JR SAGU 1.91m 6' 31 /4 P P P O O O XO XXX 723

2 BROUSSARD, LOGAN SO MCNEESE S 1.71m 5' 71 /4 P XO XO O XXX 552

3 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE S 1.68m 5' 6" O XO XXO XXX 528

BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE S NH XXX

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BLACKNALL, MON JR SAGU 2628

2 BROUSSARD, LOG SO MCNEESE STATE 2445

3 MALBREAUX, CHRI SO MCNEESE STATE 2381

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 1466

#63-5 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 55m Hurdles
F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.99 Derrick Ford Southern 1993

8:00 AM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BLACKNALL, MONTRELL JR SAGU 8.90 625

2 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE STATE 9.08 587

3 BROUSSARD, LOGAN SO MCNEESE STATE 9.21 560

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 9.82 438

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BLACKNALL, MON JR SAGU 3253

2 BROUSSARD, LOG SO MCNEESE STATE 3005

3 MALBREAUX, CHRI SO MCNEESE STATE 2968

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 1904

#63-6 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Pole Vault
W World Indoor 6.22m Mondo Duplantis SWE 2/25/2023 Clermont-Ferrand,

A American Indoor 6.02m Jeff Hartwig Nike 3/10/2002 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 6.00m K.C. Lightfoot Baylor 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

C Collegiate Indoor 6.00m Sondre Guttormsen Princeton 3/10/2023 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 5.25m Jacob Davis Orangefield HS 1995

9:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71 3.71 4.01 4.11 4.21 4.41 Pts
1 BROUSSARD, LOGAN SO MCNEESE S 4.21m 13' 93 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP XO XXX 676

2 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE S 2.61m 8' 63 /4 O O O O XXX 266

3 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE S 2.61m 8' 63 /4 XO O O O XXX 266

BLACKNALL, MONTRELL JR SAGU NH PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX
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#63-6 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.21 Pts
2 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE S (cont'd) O 266

3 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE S (cont'd) XO 266

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 6 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BROUSSARD, LOG SO MCNEESE STATE 3681

2 BLACKNALL, MON JR SAGU 3253

3 MALBREAUX, CHRI SO MCNEESE STATE 3234

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 2170

#63-7 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 1000 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 2:27.0h Sammy Skimhfast Houston Baptist 1986

1:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BROUSSARD, LOGAN SO MCNEESE STATE 3:11.95 552

2 BLACKNALL, MONTRELL JR SAGU 3:19.41 487

3 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 3:22.52 461

4 MALBREAUX, CHRISTIAN SO MCNEESE STATE 3:25.06 440

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 7 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BROUSSARD, LOG SO MCNEESE STATE 4233

2 BLACKNALL, MON JR SAGU 3740

3 MALBREAUX, CHRI SO MCNEESE STATE 3674

4 BEARD, TANNY FR MCNEESE STATE 2631
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